4061
UKHKA & BHKC KNITTING LEAFLETS
UKHKA & BHKC 4 PLY LEAFLETS
4062 - 4063
UKHKA & BHKC DK LEAFLETS
4063 - 4074
The UK Hand Knitting Association (UKHKA)
was formerly The British Hand Knitting

4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK 10)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: x 1 for Matinee Coat
Ribbon for Hat, Booties & Mittens
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m
To Fit 31 36 41 46 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Matinee Coat
2 3 3 4
Hat 1 1 1 1
Booties 1 1 1 1
Mittens 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA37 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 6mth UKHKA 37. £2.80
UKHKA & BHKC KNITTING LEAFLETS
E-mail:  sales@squirestools .com -  www.squirestools .com 4063
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC 26 from Premature to 6
months.  The Leaflet features: Coat, Leggings & Hat knitted using

Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK 10)
Buttons: x 3
Ribbon: for Hat, Booties & Mittens
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m
To Fit 31 36 41 46 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Cardigan 2 3 3 4
Hat 1 1 1 1
Booties 1 1 1 1
Mittens 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA40 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 6mth UKHKA 40. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 2 from Premature to 12
months.  The Leaflet features: Cardigans & Matinee Coat knitted
using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required

Stitch Holder
Buttons: x 2 for Dress & 1 x for Hat
Ribbon for Mittens & Booties
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m
To Fit 31 36 41 46 51 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 Inch
Shawl 102cm x 102cm (40" x 40")
Number of 50g Balls Required
Shawl 9
Dress 2 3 3 4 5
Cardigan 2 2 2 2 3
Hat 1 1 1 1 1
Mittens & Booties 1 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA36 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem -12mth UKHKA 36. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC 14 from Birth to 12 months.
The Leaflet features: Sweater &
Cardigan knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.

Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1
Round Neck Waistcoats
Shade A 1 1 1 1 1 2
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1
V Neck Slipover
Shade A 1 1 1 1 1 2
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1
Round Neck Slipover
Shade A 1 1 1 1 1 2
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1
Buttons for Round Neck
4 4 5 5 6 6
Buttons for V Neck
3 3 4 4 4 4
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA84 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 2 Yrs UKHKA 84. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC8 from Premature to 2 years.
The Leaflet features: Round Neck or V Neck Cardigans & Sweaters
knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required

Toggles: see below
Approximate Measurement
Blanket 46cm x 64cm (18" x 25¼")
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y
To Fit 31 36 41 46 51 56 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Hooded Jacket
2 2 3 3 4 5
Round Neck Jackets
2 2 2 3 3 4
Hat 1 1 1 1 1 1
Toggles required for both Jackets
3 3 3 4 4 4
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA81 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 2 Yrs UKHKA 81. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 11 from Birth to 2 years.
The Leaflet features: Sweater and Jacket knitted using  Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurements
Age 0-3 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 cm
16 18 20 22 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 3 3
Jacket 2 3 3 4
Buttons For
Sweater 2 2 2 2
Jacket 5 5 6 6
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA11 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth -2 Yrs-UKHKA 11... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 15 from Birth to 2 years.
The Leaflet features: Sweater & Cardigan knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Buttons:
3 x for Sweater
7 x for Cardigans
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 cm
16 18 20 22 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 3 3
Cardigan 2 2 3 3
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA15 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth -2 Yrs-UKHKA 15... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 83 from Premature to 2
years.  The Leaflet features: Cardigans, Hat & Scarf knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) - 4.00mm (UK8)
Circular Needle:
3.25mm (Uk10) x 80cm
Buttons:see below
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y
To Fit 36 41 46 51 56 cm
Chest 14 16 18 20 22 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Round Neck 2 3 3 4 4
V Neck 2 3 3 4 4
Hat & Scarf 2 2 2 2 3
Buttons Round Neck 4 4 5 5 5
Buttons for V Neck 3 3 4 4 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA83 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 2 Yrs UKHKA 83. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC30 from Premature to 2
years.  The Leaflet features: Jacket, Leggings, Hat & Mitts knitted
using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required

Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) & 4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: 4 x for Sweater
1 x for  Cardigan
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 35½ 40½ 45½ 51 56 61 cm
Chest 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 1 1 2 1 3 3
Cardigan 1 1 2 1 3 3
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA77 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 77. £2.80
SQUIRES NEEDLE CRAFTS
TEL. 01243 842424    -     FAX. 01243 8425254066
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 82 from Premature to 2
years.  The Leaflet features: Boleros, Cardigans & Hat knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) - 4.00mm (UK8)
Circular Needle:
3.25mm (Uk10) x 80cm
Buttons:3 x Round Bolero/1 x V Bolero
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y
To Fit 31 36 41 46 51 56 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
V Neck Bolero 1 2 2 2 2 3
Round Neck Bolero
1 2 2 2 2 3
Round Neck Picot Cardigan
1 2 2 2 3 3
Hat 1 1 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA82 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 2 Yrs UKHKA 82. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 87 from Premature to
24months.  The Leaflet features: Round & V Neck Cardigan and a
Sweater knitted using DK Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) & 4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons:
2 x for Sweater
see below for Cardigans
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature Newborn 0-6m 6-12m 12-24m
To Fit 31 36 41 46 51 cm
12 14 16 18 20 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Round Neck Cardigan
2 2 2 2 3
V Neck Cardigan 2 2 2 2 3
Sweater 2 2 2 2 3
Buttons for:- Round Neck Card
4 4 5 5 5
V Neck Cardigan 3 3 4 4 4
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA87 .Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 24m  UKHKA 87 £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 80 from Premature to 4
years.  The Leaflet features: Sweater
& Cardigan knitted using DK Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) & 4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: 4 x for Sweater
for Cardigan see below
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 35½ 40½ 45½ 51 56 61 cm
Chest 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 2 2 3 3
Cardigan 2 2 2 2 3 3
Buttons 2 2 2 2 3 3
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA80 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 80. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 50 from Premature to 2
years.  The Leaflet features: Blank, Round Neck Cardigan, V-Neck
Cardigans & Hat knitted using DK Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK 10)
Buttons:Required for both Cardigan
Approximate Measurement
Blanket 46cm x 64cm (18" x 25¼")
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y
To Fit 31 36 41 46 51 56 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Blanket 3
Cardigans per Cardigan
1 2 2 2 3 3
Hat 1 1 1 1 1 1
Buttons for
V Neck 3 3 4 4 4 4
Round Neck 4 4 5 5 6 6
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA50 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 2 Yrs UKHKA 50. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 76 from Premature to 4
years.  The Leaflet features: Sweater, & Cardigan knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: 1 x for Sweater
For Cardigan see below
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 30½ 35½ 40½ 45½ 50½ 56 61 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
Cardigan 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
Buttons for Cardigan
2 2 2 3 3 3 3
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA76 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 76. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC27 from Birth to 4 years.
The Leaflet features: Cardigan & Sweater knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required

To Fit 30½ 35½ 40½ 45½ 50½ 56 61 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater
Shade A 1 1 1 2 2 3 3
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cardigan
Shade A 1 1 1 2 2 3 3
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hat
Shade A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Buttons for Cardigan
3 3 4 4 4 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA75 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 75. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 57 from chest sizes 41cm
(16") to 71cm (28").  The Leaflet features: Sweater & Slipover knit-
ted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Cable Needle
Stitch Holder
Approximate Measurement
To Fit 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 cm
Chest 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 3 3 4 5 6
Slipover 2 2 3 3 3 4 4
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA57 .Leaflet Double Knitting 41cm-71cm UKHKA 57.. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 78 from Premature to 4
years.  The Leaflet features: Sweater & Cardigan knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) & 4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: 4 x for Sweater
for Cardigan see below
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 35 41 46 51 56 61 cm
Chest 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 1 1 1 2 2 3
Cardigan 1 1 1 2 2 3
Buttons for Cardigan
3 3 4 4 4 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA78 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 78. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 74 from Premature to 4
years.  The Leaflet features: Frill Sweater & Cardigan knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size: 4.00mm (UK8)
Set of Four 4.00mm (Uk8)
Stitch Holders x 2
Buttons: x 4 for the Sweater
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 30½ 35½ 40½ 45½ 50½ 56 61 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater four buttons needed for each size
Shade A 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Cardigan
Shade A 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Buttons 3 3 4 4 4 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA74 .Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 74 £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 79 from Premature to 4
years.  The Leaflet features: short sleeved Sweater & Cardigan
knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) & 4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: 4 x for Sweater
for Cardigan see below
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 35½ 40½ 45½ 51 56 61 cm
Chest 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 1 1 1 2 2 3
Cardigan 1 1 1 2 2 3
Buttons for Cardigan
3 3 3 3 3 4
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA79 Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 79. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 73 from Premature to 4
years.  The Leaflet features: Dress & Cardigan knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) & 4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: x 4 for the Dress
Approximate Measurement
Age Premature 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit 30½ 35½ 40½ 45½ 50½ 56 61 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Dress knitted using one main colour and small quantity of three others
1 1 2 2 2 3 3
Cardigan knitted using one main colour and small quantity of three others
1 1 1 2 2 3 3
Buttons 3 3 3 3 3 4 4
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA73 .Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 4 Yrs UKHKA 73 £2.80
SQUIRES NEEDLE CRAFTS
TEL. 01243 842424    -     FAX. 01243 8425254068
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 48 the Leaflet features:
Shawl, Booties & Matinee Coat knitted

Age Premature
To Fit 30 36 40 45 50 56 61 cm
Chest 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Round Neck Cardigan
1 1 2 2 2 2 2
V Neck Cardigan
1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Sweater 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Buttons for Cardigans
Round Neck Cardigan
4 4 5 5 5 6 6
V Neck Cardigan
3 3 4 4 4 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA64 .Leaflet Double Knitting Prem - 24” UKHKA 64... £2.80
LEAFLET DK UKHKA 12 from Birth to 2 years.  The Leaflet fea-
tures knitting instructions for:- Jacket,
Cardigan, Hat, Mittens and Booties
using Double Knitting Yarn.

Cable Needle
Circular Needle 40cm x 3.25mm (UK8)
Stitch Holder
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Round Neck Cardigan five Buttons for each size
2 2 2 2 2
V Neck Cardigan four Buttons for each size
2 2 2 2 2
Waistcoat four Buttons for each size
1 1 2 2 2
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA62 .Leaflet Double Knitting 41cm-61cm UKHKA 62.. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 63 from chest sizes 41cm
(16") to 61cm (24").  The Leaflet features: Babies Hooded Pram Set
knitted using Baby Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8), 3.25mm (UK10)
3.75mm (UK9)
Stitch Holder
Buttons: x 7 for Jacket
Narrow Elastic for Leggings
Approximate Measurements
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Jacket and Mitts
Shade A 1 1 1 1 2
Shade B 1 1 1 1 1
leggings 1 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA63 .Leaflet Double Knitting 41cm-61cm UKHKA 63.. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 61 from chest sizes 41cm
(16") to 61cm (24").  The Leaflet features: Cardigans and Sweater
knitted using Baby Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Cable Needle
Circular Needle 60cm x 3.25mm (UK8)
Stitch Holder
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Round Neck Cardigan
2 2 2 2 2
Buttons 5 6 6 6 6
V Neck Cardigan four Buttons for each size
2 2 2 2 2
Sweater 2 2 2 2 2
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA61 .Leaflet Double Knitting 41cm-61cm UKHKA 61.. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC22 from Birth to 4 years.
The Leaflet features: Sweaters knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:

Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8)
Set Of Fours Size 4.00mm (UK8)
Buttons:
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Cardigan 2 2 2 3 3
Buttons 2 2 3 3 3
Hat 1 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA69 .Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-4 Yrs UKHKA 69... £2.80
SQUIRES NEEDLE CRAFTS
TEL. 01243 842424    -     FAX. 01243 8425254070
WHEN PLACING AN ORDER PLEASE USE THE FULL
ORDER CODE INCLUDING ANY SLASHES OR DASHES

Cable Needle
Stitch Holder
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
To Fit Chest 40 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Jumper 3 3 4 4 5 5
Jumper + Hood 4 4 5 5 6 6
Buttons 2 2 2 2 3 3
Jacket 3 3 4 4 5 5
Jacket + Hood 4 4 5 5 6 6
Buttons 5 5 5 6 6 7
Hat 2 2 2 2 2 2
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA42 .Leaflet Double Knitting 40cm-66cm UKHKA 42.. £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 70 from Birth to 4 years.
The Leaflet features: Wrap Cardigan and Hat knitted using Baby
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size: 4.00mm (UK8)
Set Of Fours Size 4.00mm (UK8)
Press Studs x 2 for Cardigan
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Hat To fit an average size child’s head for the age indicated
Number of 100g Balls Required
Cardigan 1 2 2 2 3
Buttons 2 2 3 3 3
Hat 1 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA70 .Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-4 Yrs UKHKA 70... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 71 from Birth to 4 years.
The Leaflet features: Flared Sweater and Hat knitted using Baby
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holder
Buttons: x 2 for Sweater
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Hat To fit an average size child’s head for the age indicated
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 2 3 3
Hat 1 1 1 1 1
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA71 .Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-4 Yrs UKHKA 71... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 72 from Birth to 4 years.
The Leaflet features: Sweater & Waistcoat knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: see below
x 2 for each Sweater & Waistcoat
Approximate Measurements
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 cm
16 18 20 22 24 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Sweater 2 2 2 3 3
Waistcoat 1 1 1 2 2
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA72 .Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-4 Yrs UKHKA 72... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 19 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Round Neck and V Neck Cardigans knitted
using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Circular Needle
for Round Neck Cardigan
Size 3.25mm (UK10) x 80cm
Stitch Holders for V Neck Cardigan
Buttons
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Hat To fit an average size child’s head for the age indicated
Number of 50g Balls Required
Round Neck 2 2 3 3 4 5
V Neck 2 2 3 3 4 5
Buttons For
Round Neck 5 5 5 6 6 6
V Neck 4 4 4 5 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA19 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 19.... £2.80
UKHKA & BHKC KNITTING LEAFLETS
E-mail:  sales@squirestools .com -  www.squirestools .com 4071
MINIMUM ORDER VALUE £15.00
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 20 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Hooded Jacket & Jacket with Collar knitted
using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Cable Needle
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Hooded Jacket 2 3 3 4 5 7
Collar Jacket 2 2 3 3 4 5
Buttons need for each Jacket
5 5 5 6 6 6
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA20 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 20.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 53 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: V Neck Cardigan and a Cardigan with Frilled
Edges knitted using DK Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Cable Needle
Circular Needdle Size:
3.25mm (UK10) x 80cm
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
V Neck Cardigan 2 3 3 3 4 4
Cardigan with Friled Edge
3 3 3 4 4 5
Buttons need for each Cardigan
3 3 3 4 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA53 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 53.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 66 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Cardigan and Sweater knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Buttons: for Cardigan see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Cardigan 1 2 2 3 3 3
Sweater 1 2 2 3 3 3
Buttons for Cardigan
4 4 4 5 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA66 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 66.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 67 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Hooded Cardigan and Sweater knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Cable Needle
Buttons: 3 x for Sweater
for Cardigan see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Cardigan 1 2 2 3 3 3
Sweater 1 2 2 3 3 3
Buttons for Cardigan
4 4 5 5 6 6
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA67 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 67.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 68 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Cardigan with Collar and V Neck Cardigan
knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Cable Needle
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Cardigan with Collar
1 2 2 3 3 3
V Neck Cardigan 1 2 2 3 3 3
Buttons
Cardigan with Collar
5 5 5 6 6 6
V Neck Cardigan 4 4 4 5 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA68 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 68.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 54 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Sweater & Jacket knitted using Double
Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Stitch Holders
Buttons for Jacket only
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Sweater 2 3 3 4 4 5
Jacket 2 3 3 4 4 5
Buttons 5 5 5 6 6 6
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA54 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 54.... £2.80
SQUIRES NEEDLE CRAFTS
TEL. 01243 842424    -     FAX. 01243 8425254072
CLOSED SUNDAYS AND BANK HOLIDAYS
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 65 from Birth to 6 years.

Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 100g Balls Required
Round Neck Cardigan
1 2 2 3 3 3
V Neck Cardigan
1 2 2 3 3 3
Buttons
Round Neck Cardigan
5 5 5 6 6 6
V Neck Cardigan
4 4 4 5 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA65 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 65.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 51 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Jacket & Hat knitted using Double Knitting
Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurements
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Hat To fit an average size child’s head for the age indicated
Number of 50g Balls Required
Jacket 2 3 3 4 5 6
Hat 1 1 1 1 1 1
Buttons for Jacket
4 4 5 5 6 6
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA51 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 51.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 55 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: Long or Short Sleeved Boleros knitted using
Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Stitch Holders
Buttons: x 1 for each style & size
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Long Sleeved Bolero
1 2 2 2 3 3
Short Sleeved Bolero
1 1 1 2 2 2
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA55 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 55.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 58 from Birth to 6 years.
The Leaflet features: V Neck Cardigans and Cardigan with Frilled
Edges knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Circular Needles:
3.25mm (UK10) x 80cm
Cable Needle
Buttons: see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 0-3m 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 41 46 51 56 61 66 cm
16 18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
V Neck Cardigan 2 3 3 3 4 4
Cardigan with Frilled Edges
3 3 3 4 4 5
Buttons required for both Cardigans
3 3 3 4 5 5
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA58 Leaflet Double Knitting Birth-6 Yrs UKHKA 58.... £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 59 the Leaflet features:
Round & V Neck Cardigan knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:

Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Stitch Holders
Open Ended Zip or Buttons
Approximate Measurement
Age 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 46 51 56 61 66 cm
18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Cardigan 3 4 5 6 6
Buttons 5 5 5 6 6
Zip 10 10 12 14 16 inch
Hat 1 1 2 2 2
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA60 Leaflet Double Knitting 3mth-6 Years UKHKA 60 £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING UKHKA 56 from 3 months to 6
years.  The Leaflet features: Sweater & Hooded Jacket knitted
using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size:
4.00mm (UK8) & 3.25mm (UK10)
Stitch Holders
Cable Needle
Buttons: x2 for Sweater and for
Hooded Jacket see below
Approximate Measurement
Age 3-6m 6-12m 1-2y 3-4y 5-6y
To Fit Chest 46 51 56 61 66 cm
18 20 22 24 26 Inch
Number of 50g Balls Required
Sweater 3 3 4 5 6
Buttons for Sweater
5 5 5 6 7
Hooded Jacket 4 4 5 6 7
CODE TYPE PRICE
UKHKA56 Leaflet Double Knitting 3mth-6 Years UKHKA 56 £2.80
LEAFLET DOUBLE KNITTING BHKC46 the Leaflet features:
Sweater & Cardigan knitted using Double Knitting Yarn.
Materials Required
Knitting Needle Size: